"I Voted" Sticker Design Contest Entry Form

Youth Information

Name of Child (First Name, Last Initial):	
Age of Child:	
	Guardian Information
Full Name:	
Address: _	
Email Address:	
Phone Number (optional):	
_	
□ I agree to the fol	lowing Terms & Conditions

Terms and Conditions

Any person submitting a sticker design to Gilpin County's Clerk and Recorder Department for the 2024 "I Voted!" Sticker Contest agrees to be legally bound by these Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The Contest is administered by the Gilpin County Clerk & Recorder's office, located at 203 Eureka Street, Central City, CO 80427 and there is no purchase necessary to enter or win.
- Submissions will be accepted beginning 12:00 am on March 28, 2024 and ending on May 15 at 11:59pm. To be eligible, all entries must be submitted during the submission period. The Clerk's Office reserves the right to extend the duration of the contest at any time, without prior notice.
- 3. Artists must attest to ownership and rights to their art and permanently transfer all ownership and rights to their works to the Clerk's Office for future use and distribution. Artists must be willing to be publicly named by first name and last initial in all promotional and educational material about the sticker and the contest.
- 4. Submission of a sticker design in the contest does not obligate the Clerk's Office to use that sticker design.
- 5. All submissions must be submitted with a printed or digital contest entry form.
- 6. Submissions will be accepted by the online submission form or in-person at the Clerk's office.

- 7. Artists may submit up to 5 designs. Submissions will not be acknowledged or returned.
- 8. The Clerk's Office is not responsible for incomplete, late, lost, delayed, damaged, misdirected, incomplete, void, corrupted, garbled, illegible, or unintelligible submissions and such submissions will be void and not reviewed.
- 9. Submissions may require minor design changes to fit the printing requirements. Artists will not have the authority to review or approve the final art submitted for printing.
- 10. Artists will receive no financial compensation for their submissions.
- 11. Gilpin County's logo is trademarked. Gilpin County is granting Artists a temporary license to use Gilpin County's logo for only this contest.

Signature:
